SB 94-1 (LC 692) 1/25/21 (TSB/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON LABOR AND BUSINESS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 94

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "shall" and insert "may" and 2 after "a" insert "hands-on, written or electronic".

In line 7, after "a" insert "hands-on, written or electronic".

In line 8, after the first "a" insert "hands-on, written or electronic" and delete "shall" and insert "may, when all such test types are available to the board, contractually or otherwise,".

7 In line 10, delete "either" and after "by" insert "passing".

8 Delete lines 11 through 13 and insert:

9 "(a) A handwritten examination;

10 "(b) An electronic examination; or

"(c) The hands-on, written or electronic practical skills test and attending
the business practices class described in this section.".

In line 14, after the first "a" insert "hands-on, written or electronic".

14 In line 16, after "a" insert "hands-on, written or electronic".

15 In line 18, after "A" insert "hands-on, written or electronic".

16 Delete line 28.

- 17 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 6.
- In line 7, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)".
- 19 In line 9, after "a" insert "hands-on, written or electronic".
- In line 10, after "months" insert a period and delete the rest of the line.
- In line 11, delete "test.".

1	In line 13, delete " (6) " and insert " (5) ".
2	In line 16, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)".
3	